Name
BENKOVIC, STEPHEN J
SCHULTZ, GARY C
NAEYE, RICHARD L
KUO, KENNETH K
PIERCE, WILLIAM S
KIELY, DANIEL H
PELL, EVA J
WILLITS, FERN K
VESELL, ELLIOT S
REDDY, CHANNA C
WALDHAUSEN, JOHN A
COLE, HERBERT JR
BABE, KENNETH S
FREED, NORMAN
LUSHT, KENNETH M
WANGSNESS, PAULJ
ROHNER, THOMAS J JR
PETERSEN, GARY W
MILLER, ARTHUR C
ALTHOUSE, PR
GREER, ROBERT B Il
MORTEL MD, RODRIGUE
HAMMOND, JAMES D
PICKERING, HOWARD W
LANG,CM
GERHOLD, HENRY D
GARBAN, STEVE A
HOSLER, CHARLES L
WALKER, PAULN
LAMBERT, JOSEPH M
YAWKEY, THOMAS D
SMITH, CHARLES H
KUHNS, JEFFREY C
ABT, MD, ARTHUR B
STRAUSS, CHARLES H
COYLE, JOHN J
PATIL, GANAPATI P
FELLER, IRWIN
NICHOLS, JOHN S
CROSS, LESLIEE
HERR, EDWIN L
MILLER, GARY E
DUNHAM, ROBERT E
SCHEETZ, SUSAN J
DUTTON, JOHN A
BILLET, MICHAEL L
THOMSON, DENNIS W
STERE, ATHLEEN J
FERRIN, ERIC G
BRIGHTON, JOHN A

Last Employer
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV

*Assumes Retirment Age 60 and no COLA

Pennsylvania State University Government Employees
Top 100 Pensions

Annual Pension
$443,880
$330,699
$314,335
$277,440
$254,362
$242,169
$222,549
$218,501
$212,284
$196,173
$189,649
$187,185
$185,780
$173,588
$170,941
$167,967
$165,988
$161,476
$151,878
$149,697
$148,617
$144,552
$143,691
$142,898
$142,823
$142,778
$139,656
$139,143
$138,781
$136,278
$133,013
$132,666
$132,375
$130,314
$128,581
$127,750
$127,299
$126,935
$126,861
$126,511
$126,235
$125,943
$125,847
$125,207
$124,879
$124,668
$124,425
$124,108
$123,410
$121,338

Pension Paid
to Date

$1,257,659
$772,549
$1,126,368
$93,250
$3,627,334
$141,265
$408,007
$73,440
$601,472
$980,864
$2,808,885
$1,263,496
$851,490
$58,344
$826,688
$560,356
$2,309,684
$1,023,131
$810,436
$800,725
$2,725,876
$1,421,436
$1,722,661
$619,620
$762,118
$547,316
$2,398,081
$2,552,124
$161,911
$522,399
$642,896
$707,923
$143,406
$1,335,720
$364,312
$1,319,371
$742,580
$1,185,082
$137,433
$1,530,421
$1,052,312
$546,104
$1,687,061
$73,037
$1,165,888
$789,907
$349,428
$289,931
$658,529
$1,136,948

*Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$11,540,874
$8,598,174
$8,172,715
$7,213,443
$6,613,417
$6,296,394
$5,786,277
$5,681,027
$5,519,386
$5,100,495
$4,930,867
$4,866,801
$4,830,272
$4,513,292
$4,444,459
$4,367,142
$4,315,699
$4,198,384
$3,948,822
$3,892,116
$3,864,030
$3,758,346
$3,735,966
$3,715,343
$3,713,393
$3,712,229
$3,631,044
$3,617,730
$3,608,311
$3,543,225
$3,458,339
$3,449,328
$3,441,738
$3,388,167
$3,343,096
$3,321,493
$3,309,786
$3,300,317
$3,298,386
$3,289,294
$3,282,121
$3,274,524
$3,272,016
$3,255,380
$3,246,865
$3,241,356
$3,235,056
$3,226,816
$3,208,658
$3,154,776

Name
SECOR, ROBERT A
PORTLAND, MAUREEN T
LESLIE, DONALD W
MOYER, WILLIAM W
DEWALLE, DAVID R
CROSKEY, CHARLES L
SCHENGRUND, CARA-LYNNE

Last Employer
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV

HETTMANSPERGER, THOMAS P PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV

LEAMAN, DAVID M
STEWART, WILLIAM D
PRUSS, LAWRENCE J
NICELY, ROBERT F JR
ULTMAN, JAMES S
AUGUSTSON, J G
JONES, MARSHALL B
DOLBIN, CAROLYN A
STEVENS, JOHN M
FLECK, JOHN G
MANBECK, HARVEY B
THOMSON, JOAN S
KILLIAN, GARY J

SMITH, SCOTT A
SYMONS JR, FRANK W
SCHMIDT, WALTER H JR
LONG, JOAN S
FILIPPELLI, RONALD L
SMITH, WILLIAM S
ALEXANDER, SHELTON S
SENTZ, ROBERT E
MELNICK, STEVEN A
STERN, RICHARD
MCDONNELL, ARCHIBALD J
SEAMAN, NELSON L
BENNETT, PETER D
CAHIR, JOHN J

ROSEN, STANLEY H
KNIGHT, CHESTER G
THOMAS, HOBEN
BOVE, JOHN A JR

KIM, KE C

SHARPE, WILLIAM E
GIBSON, THOMAS V
BEELMAN, ROBERT B
FERGUSON, FREDERICK G
FRANK, WILLIAM M
NIRNBERGER, JON M SR
HETTCHE, LEROY R
WARTIK, THOMAS
RAMANI, RAJAV
WILSON, DAVID T

PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV

Annual Pension
$121,335
$118,987
$117,833
$117,432
$116,468
$116,188
$115,593
$114,676
$114,287
$114,039
$113,812
$113,145
$112,646
$112,206
$112,147
$111,421
$111,252
$111,240
$110,921
$110,916
$109,639
$108,956
$108,940
$108,874
$108,868
$107,915
$107,787
$107,356
$107,241
$106,654
$105,758
$104,816
$103,449
$103,228
$103,057
$102,993
$102,977
$102,864
$102,696
$102,492
$102,278
$102,165
$101,838
$101,836
$101,823
$101,199
$101,153
$101,090
$101,002
$100,599

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the

benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.
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Pension Paid
to Date
$890,128
$267,059
$510,935
$651,093
$475,576
$736,178
$48,164
$382,573
$1,180,010
$323,110
$379,689
$1,056,650
$601,091
$570,382
$934,872
$120,706
$426,466
$313,633
$859,634
$37,280
$557,460
$254,533
$799,196
$526,529
$136,085
$1,007,502
$575,166
$787,573
$143,285
$35,847
$79,318
$1,056,891
$241,380
$1,388,382
$936,097
$1,686,119
$34,612
$188,583
$231,067
$316,016
$443,489
$545,166
$127,297
$1,050,610
$313,954
$160,232
$699,643
$2,169,838
$1,041,166
$989,224

*Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$3,154,713
$3,093,661
$3,063,647
$3,053,223
$3,028,157
$3,020,881
$3,005,430
$2,981,587
$2,971,454
$2,965,008
$2,959,114
$2,941,773
$2,928,794
$2,917,362
$2,915,827
$2,896,945
$2,892,552
$2,892,228
$2,883,935
$2,883,804
$2,850,607
$2,832,857
$2,832,442
$2,830,735
$2,830,558
$2,805,779
$2,802,474
$2,791,249
$2,788,257
$2,772,997
$2,749,700
$2,725,208
$2,689,665
$2,683,939
$2,679,472
$2,677,815
$2,677,409
$2,674,452
$2,670,108
$2,664,783
$2,659,229
$2,656,302
$2,647,785
$2,647,741
$2,647,395
$2,631,177
$2,629,982
$2,628,329
$2,626,060
$2,615,574



