Pennsylvania State University Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

			Danaian Daid	*F-+ !!f-+!				Danaian Daid	*F-4
Name	Last Employer	Annual Pension	Pension Paid to Date	*Est. Lifetime Pension Payout	Name	Last Employer	Annual Pension		*Est. Lifetime Pension Payout
BENKOVIC, STEPHEN J	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$443,880	\$1,257,659		SECOR, ROBERT A	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$121,335	\$890,128	\$3,154,713
SCHULTZ, GARY C	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$330,699	\$772,549	\$8,598,174	*	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$121,333	\$267,059	\$3,093,661
NAEYE, RICHARD L	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$314,335	\$1,126,368	\$8,172,715	· '	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$117,833	\$510,935	\$3,063,647
KUO, KENNETH K	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$277,440	\$93,250		MOYER, WILLIAM W	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$117,432	\$651,093	\$3,053,223
PIERCE, WILLIAM S	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$254,362	\$3,627,334	\$6,613,417		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$116,468	\$475,576	\$3,033,223
KIELY, DANIEL H	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$242,169	\$141,265	\$6,296,394	1	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$116,188	\$736,178	\$3,020,881
PELL, EVA J	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$222,549	\$408,007	\$5,786,277	1	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$115,593	\$48,164	\$3,020,881
WILLITS, FERN K	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$218,501	\$73,440	\$5,681,027			\$114,676	\$382,573	\$2,981,587
VESELL, ELLIOT S	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$212,284	\$601,472	\$5,519,386	·	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$114,287	\$1,180,010	\$2,981,387
REDDY, CHANNA C	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$196,173	\$980,864		STEWART, WILLIAM D	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$114,039	\$323,110	\$2,965,008
WALDHAUSEN, JOHN A	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$189,649	\$2,808,885	\$4,930,867	· '	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$113,812	\$379,689	\$2,959,114
COLE, HERBERT JR	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$187,185	\$1,263,496	\$4,866,801		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$113,812	\$1,056,650	\$2,941,773
BABE, KENNETH S	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$185,780	\$851,490	\$4,830,272		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$112,646	\$601,091	\$2,928,794
FREED, NORMAN	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$173,588	\$58,344		AUGUSTSON, J G	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$112,206	\$570,382	\$2,917,362
LUSHT, KENNETH M	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$170,941	\$826,688		JONES, MARSHALL B	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$112,147	\$934,872	\$2,915,827
WANGSNESS, PAUL J	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$167,967	\$560,356		DOLBIN, CAROLYN A	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$111,421	\$120,706	\$2,896,945
ROHNER, THOMAS J JR	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$165,988	\$2,309,684		STEVENS, JOHN M	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$111,421	\$426,466	\$2,892,552
PETERSEN, GARY W	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$161,476	\$1,023,131	\$4,198,384		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$111,240	\$313,633	\$2,892,228
MILLER, ARTHUR C	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$151,878	\$810,436	\$3,948,822		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$110,921	\$859,634	\$2,883,935
ALTHOUSE, P R	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$149,697	\$800,725		THOMSON, JOAN S	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$110,921	\$37,280	\$2,883,804
GREER, ROBERT B III	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$148,617	\$2,725,876		KILLIAN, GARY J	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$109,639	\$557,460	\$2,850,607
MORTEL MD, RODRIGUE	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$144,552	\$1,421,436		SMITH, SCOTT A	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$108,956	\$254,533	\$2,832,857
HAMMOND, JAMES D	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$143,691	\$1,722,661		SYMONS JR, FRANK W	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$108,940	\$799,196	\$2,832,442
PICKERING, HOWARD W	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$142,898	\$619,620		SCHMIDT, WALTER H JR	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$108,874	\$526,529	\$2,830,735
LANG, C M	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$142,823	\$762,118	\$3,713,393		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$108,868	\$136,085	\$2,830,558
GERHOLD, HENRY D	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$142,778	\$547,316		FILIPPELLI, RONALD L	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$107,915	\$1,007,502	\$2,805,779
GARBAN, STEVE A	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$139,656	\$2,398,081		SMITH, WILLIAM S	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$107,787	\$575,166	\$2,802,474
HOSLER, CHARLES L	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$139,143	\$2,552,124		ALEXANDER, SHELTON S	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$107,356	\$787,573	\$2,791,249
WALKER, PAUL N	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$138,781	\$161,911		SENTZ, ROBERT E	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$107,241	\$143,285	\$2,788,257
LAMBERT, JOSEPH M	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$136,278	\$522,399	\$3,543,225		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$106,654	\$35,847	\$2,772,997
YAWKEY, THOMAS D	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$133,013	\$642,896		STERN, RICHARD	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$105,758	\$79,318	\$2,749,700
SMITH, CHARLES H	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$132,666	\$707,923		MCDONNELL, ARCHIBALD J	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$104,816	\$1,056,891	\$2,725,208
KUHNS, JEFFREY C	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$132,375	\$143,406		SEAMAN, NELSON L	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$103,449	\$241,380	\$2,689,665
ABT, MD, ARTHUR B	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$130,314	\$1,335,720	\$3,388,167		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$103,228	\$1,388,382	\$2,683,939
STRAUSS, CHARLES H	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$128,581	\$364,312	\$3,343,096	· ·	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$103,057	\$936,097	\$2,679,472
COYLE, JOHN J	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$127,750	\$1,319,371		ROSEN, STANLEY H	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$102,993	\$1,686,119	\$2,677,815
PATIL, GANAPATI P	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$127,299	\$742,580	\$3,309,786	· '	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$102,977	\$34,612	\$2,677,409
FELLER, IRWIN	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$126,935	\$1,185,082	\$3,300,317	1	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$102,864	\$188,583	\$2,674,452
NICHOLS, JOHN S	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$126,861	\$137,433	\$3,298,386		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$102,696	\$231,067	\$2,670,108
CROSS, LESLIE E	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$126,511	\$1,530,421	\$3,289,294		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$102,492	\$316,016	\$2,664,783
HERR, EDWIN L	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$126,235	\$1,052,312		SHARPE, WILLIAM E	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$102,278	\$443,489	\$2,659,229
MILLER, GARY E	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$125,943	\$546,104		GIBSON, THOMAS V	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$102,165	\$545,166	\$2,656,302
DUNHAM, ROBERT E	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$125,847	\$1,687,061	\$3,272,016	BEELMAN, ROBERT B	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$101,838	\$127,297	\$2,647,785
SCHEETZ, SUSAN J	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$125,207	\$73,037	\$3,255,380		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$101,836	\$1,050,610	\$2,647,741
DUTTON, JOHN A	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$124,879	\$1,165,888	\$3,246,865	· ·	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$101,823	\$313,954	\$2,647,395
BILLET, MICHAEL L	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$124,668	\$789,907	\$3,241,356	The state of the s	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$101,199	\$160,232	\$2,631,177
THOMSON, DENNIS W	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$124,425	\$349,428	\$3,235,056		PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$101,153	\$699,643	\$2,629,982
STERE, ATHLEEN J	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$124,108	\$289,931		WARTIK, THOMAS	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$101,090	\$2,169,838	\$2,628,329
FERRIN, ERIC G	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$123,410	\$658,529	\$3,208,658	RAMANI, RAJA V	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$101,002	\$1,041,166	\$2,626,060
BRIGHTON, JOHN A	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$121,338	\$1,136,948	\$3,154,776	WILSON, DAVID T	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV	\$100,599	\$989,224	\$2,615,574
					-				

^{*}Assumes Retirment Age 60 and no COLA

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.

